10/03/2016 900380105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400618

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction by Declaration for reel / frame number 3437 /0251	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900378580

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Macfadden Capital, LLC		09/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Macfadden Capital, LLC	
Street Address:	333 7th Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10001		
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0597109		DANCE
Registration Number: 3250037 THE WORLD AT		THE WORLD AT YOUR FEET
Registration Number: 2023369 DANCE MAGAZINE		DANCE MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	2932466	YOUNG DANCER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125416222 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 519-5188

Email: trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely - Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-4041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8166-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely
SIGNATURE:	/brendan p mcfeely/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0254 900380105

Total Attachments: 1

source=declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0255

å	D	ECLARATION	1 461 WAXA X X	ORT OF CO	. <i>A S. C. S. K. S. S. S. S.</i> S. S.	VE ASSIGNM	ENT
		2					
1 H	NNA	DUNG	of	333	1ºANE	NYNY	10001
(Name	5)	***************************************	(Adc	lress)			

DO DECLARE:

1.	That I am the _	MANAGER	of Macfadden	Capital,	LLC ('Registrant")
and	as such have firsth	and knowledge of the	facts set forth below.			

2. That Registrant is the current and final owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark registrations (the "Marks"):

Mark	Reg. No.
DANCE	0597109
THE WORLD AT YOUR FEET	3250037
DANCE MAGAZINE	2023369
YOUNG DANCER	2932466

- 3. That the "Intangible Property Assignment" recorded against each of the Marks at Reel 003437, Frame 0251 was improperly recorded inasmuch as the assignor listed in the underlying document, Lifestyle Media, Inc., at no time owned any right, title, or interest in or to any of the Marks, and therefore could not purport to assign such interest, and that such recordation therefore should be removed from the record.
- 4. That the "Corrective Assignment to Correct the Assignor Name Previously Recorded on Reel 003437, Frame 251" recorded against each of the Marks at Reel 003445, Frame 0734 was improperly recorded inasmuch as (a) the assignor listed in the underlying document, Lifestyle Media, Inc., at no time owned any right, title, or interest in or to any of the Marks, and therefore could not purport to assign such interest, and (b) the assignor listed in the recordation cover sheet for such filing had already recorded a change of name to Macfadden Performing Arts Media, LLC, as of July 7, 2006, as recorded at Reel 003399, Frame 0076, and that such recordation therefore should be removed from the record.

SIGNED at New York, New York, this 14 day of September, 2016

(Name)

ALINA BLANCO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 09/19/2016